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LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, fossil mottled, chalky + SH; Gray (3080)

LS; Tan/cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky + SH; Gray (3110)

SH; Gray (3140)

LS; Gray, dense, fossiliferous, chalky (3140)

LS; Cream/dark gray, fine crystalline, fossil-mottled, chalky + SH; Dark gray (3170)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss (rouned) cherty(foss-sharp) chalky, light stain (3200)

SH; Gray (3200)

LS: Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky, cherty (gray-angular) (3230)

LS:Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss, chalky cherty/chert inclusion (3260)

SD; Blue-gray, fine graines, friable (3260)

SH; Red, silty, calcareous (3260)

LS: Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss, sl dolo, cherty, tr stain (3260)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, sl foss(3290)

SH; Gray (3290)

LS: Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, trace stain (3300)

SH; Red/gray (trace 3310)

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, foss, cherty, sl dolo, trace edge stain (3310)

LS: Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky, cherty (3312/20”)
LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline to dense, cherty (3330)

LS; Tan, fine crystalline, foss., hard(3340)

SH; Black (3340)

LS;Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss (3350)

SH; Red/gray, silty, sandy (3350)

SD; Gray/red, calc., friable to hard (3360)

SH; Red/gray, silty, sandy, gummy (3370)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, chalky (3370)

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, foss, cherty(orange/blocky/foss) (3380)

SH; Red, silty (3390)

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, foss-granular, w/good moldic/vug por, gsfo, odor, light sat on
dry (3390)

LS; Cream/light gray, fine crystalline to dense, chalky (3400)

LS; Dark gray/cream, dense, chalky w/black chert (3410)

SH; Black (3410)

SH; Red, silty (3410)

LS; Cream, fine to coarse crystalline, foss/ool, granular, cherty, sl dolo, w/good moldic por, sfo,
gas bubbles,good odor (3420)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, cherty, sl dolo, w/trace poor moldic por, sfo
(3430)

SH; Red (3438)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, cherty, trace poor moldic por, ssfo, faint odor (3438)

LS; Cream/gray, dense, fosss, cherty, trace poor moldic por, ssfo (3438/20”)

SH; Black (3438/40”)
SH; Red/gray (3450)

LS; Crea,/lt gray, fine crystalline, foss, trace vug por, stain (3450)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, poor moldic por, gsfo, odor, ligh to med stain on dry
(3460)

LS: Cream/gray, dense, cherty, trace poor moldic por (3470)

SH; Gray, silty (3480)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, sl dolo, chety (3480)

LS; Cream/tan/gray, fine crystalline to dense, chalky, cherty(blocky) (3490)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline ,foss, chalky (3500)

SH; Black (3500)

SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy (3510)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline ,foss, chalky, cherty, sl dolo (3520)

SH; Gray (3532)
LS: Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, granular,w/fair to good moldic por, gsfo, odor, dakr
brown sat on dry (3532)med to dark full sat dry (3532/15”)

LS; Lt gray,fine crystalline to dense, foss grannular w/tr angular reworked fragment, w/good
inter-granular por, moldic por, sfo, odor + LS; Tan, dense (3532/30”)

SH; Red, silty (3532/30-45” 3540)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline, sl dolo, foss w/poor moldic por, light stain, vssfo (3550)

LS;Lt gray, fine crystalline, sl foss, chalky (3560)

SH; Black (trace 3570)

SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy (3570)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, soft w/poor moldic por, sfo (3580-90)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, sl foss, chalky + trace Chert; Black (3590)

SH; Black (trace 3600)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline, foss-subgranular, chalky (3600)

LS; Cream, fine to medium crystalline, foss-granular, sl glauc (3610)

SH; Red, silty-sandy (3610)

SD; Red/gray, fine grained, silty (3626)

LS; Cream/tan/gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss-granular, w/trace yellow mineral stain (3626)

SH; Red/maroon/gray, silty, sandy, gummy (3526/15”)
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Drill Time in Minutes

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

Drift Survey
3/4 Degree @222'
1 Degree @3626'

SHORT TRIP
3312'

J Zone

K Zone

1800

:

KB: 2138
GL: 2133
LOG MEASURED
FROM: KB

DIL/CDL/MICRO

DRILLING CONTR.: MURFIN RIG #24
SPUD: 08-13-13 COMP: 08-17-13
MUD UP: 2850' TYPE MUD: CHEM.
DRILL TIME: 3000 to' RTD
RTD: 3626 LTD: 3626'
SAMPLES SAVED: 3050'-RTD
GEOLOGIST: ROBERT J. PETERSEN

FORMATION
Stone Corral
Base Stone Corral
Topeka
Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Muncie Creek
Stark
BKC
LTD

20# 8 5/8 "
Casing set @ 222'
w/175 SX

5 1/2" casing set

REF. A
Bach
Candy Krafft #1
1000' FSL &330' FWL
12-1-19W

DEPTH
1765
1787
3121
3324
3352
3369
3480
3545
3586
3626

DATUM
+373
+351
-983

-1186
-1214
-1231
-1342
-1407
-1448
-1488

POS. A
+1
+2
-8
-7
-7
-7
-7
-8
-8
-8

Prodcution casing was set to further test this well.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert J. Petersen

REF. B
Bach
JK Unit #1
250' FNL &1840' FWL
13-1-19W

POS. B
+1
+1
-5
-1
-1
1
-2
-1
-1
+1


